

An agency of the Government of Ontario



Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act e-Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.**

Ce document est tiré du registre électronique. tenu aux fins de la *Loi sur le patrimoine de l'Ontario,* accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.**



Centre Wellington

October 31, 2019

ONTARIO HERITAGE TRUST

RECEIVED

260 Bridge Street Fergus ON N1M 1T6

Dear

RE: Heritage Permit Application HP-2019-004 260 Bridge Street, Fergus

This is to advise you that your application for a Heritage Permit, pursuant to the *Ontario Heritage Act*, for the removal of a detached garage only at the designated property known as 260 Bridge Street, Fergus, was approved by Council on October 28, 2019, through the following recommendation:

THAT the Council of the Township of Centre Wellington approve Heritage Permit Application HP2019-004 for the designated property municipally known as 260 Bridge Street, Fergus, pursuant to Section 33(4) of the Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.O.1990, c. O.18, for the demolition of the existing detached garage and construction of a new detached garage with the condition that a similar bi-colour brick pattern to the existing home is considered, and carriage style doors are added; allowing for minor alterations to comply with zoning regulations would be permitted; and that the applicant provides a colour rendering or sample of material to Heritage Centre Wellington, prior to issuance of a building permit.

Please contact the undersigned once all work is completed.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Mariana Iglesias, Senior Planner, at (519) 846-9691, ext. 289.

Yours truly,

Mariana Iglesias, MCIP, RPP, CAHP Senior Planner – Heritage & Development

Copy: Heritage Centre Wellington, Ontario Heritage Trust

www.centrewellington.ca